
WEST ZONE POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD.
(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board)

Office of the Project Director
Extension and Augmentation of Power Distribution System Project in West Zone Area,

Biddyut Bhaban campus, 35, Boyra MainRoad, Khulna, website: www.wzDdcl.gov.bd, email: wzeaDdsD@gmail.com+ ,.,.--                                                      ''          ,-        _        I   ,          -

Memo No: 27.22.4785.900.53.001.23/524                                                                         Date: 10/12/2023

INVITATION FOR TENDER rNCTi
1. Ministry/Division Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources / Power Division
2. Agency West Zone Po5wier Distribution Company Limited (WZPDCL), Khulna.

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board)
3. Procuring Entity Name I;-roject Director, Extension a"nd Augmehtatioh of Powi/er bistribution System

Project in West Zone Area, WZPDCL, Khulna
4. Procuring Entity District Khulna
5. Invitation for Supply, Delivery, Installation/Replacement, repair & maintenance work of

Suspension related material and other material as per Bill of Materials
(BOQ) for Pajero Jeep Khulna Metro-GHA-11-0062 under WZPDCL, Khulna

6. Invitation Ref No., Date 27.22.4785.900.5'3.Odl.`23/524bate:  10.12.2023
KEY INFO-RMATION

7. Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM)
FUNDlrdG INFORMATION

8. Budget and Source of Funds WZPDCL's Own Fund
PARTICULARINFORMATION

9. Tender Package Name Supply, Delivery, Installation/Replacement, repair & maintenance work of
Suspension related material and other material as per Bill of Materials
(BOQ) for Pajero Jeep Khulna Metro-GHA-11-0062 under WZPDCL, Khulna

10. Tender Publication Date 10.12.2023

11. Tender Last Selling Date 27.12.2023 during Office Hour (9:00AM -4:00PM)
.12.

Tender Closing Date and Time 28.12.2023 at 11:00Awi (BST)
13. Tender Opening Date andTime 28.|2T.2023 at 11:30A-M (BST)

14 Selling. Receiving and Opening Project Director, Extension and Augmentation of Power Distribution System
Tender Document Project in West Zone Area., WZPDCL, Khulna

INFORMATION FORTENDERER

15. Brief Eligibility and The invitation for Tender is open to all eligible tenderers who have satisfy
Qualification of Tenderer the followings-

>    The minimum years for general experience of the tenderer shall be
03 (three) years.

>    The  Tenderer  must  have  at  least  01  (one)  successful  completion
experience of vehicle repair-maintenance work amounting not less
than TK.  1.10 lac during last 05  (five)  years  in  Government/ Sem-
Government/ Autonomous/ related works from any organization.

>    The tenderer must have automobile workshop in Khulna city.
>    The required minimum liquid asset is TK. 2.20 (Two point two) lac.
>    Updated   trade   license,   income   tax   clearance   certificate,   VAT

certificate   and   Bank   Solvency   Certificate   etc.   shall   have   to   be
submitted with the tender documents.

16 Brief Description of Goods or Automobile parts and accessories for installation/ replacement, repair and
Works maintenance works as per Bill of Materials (BOQ).

17. Price ofTender Document Tk. 200.00 (two hundred) as non-refundable Demand Draft (For other
(Tk) district)/ Pay order (For Khulna district) in favor of Project Director,

Extension and Augmentation of Power Distribution System Project in west
zone area, WZPDCL, Khulna.L

.Qth]th



WEST ZONE POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD.
(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board)

Office of the Project Director
Extension and Augmentation of Power Distribution System Project in West Zone Area,

Biddyut Bhaban campus, 35, Boyra Main Road, Khulna, website: www,wzpdcl,gov.bd, email: wzeapdsp@gmail,cQ.in

18. Lot Identification of Lot Location of Delivery Tender SecurityAmount[Tk.) CompletionTime

1

Supply,        Delivery,        Installation/Replacement,repair&maintenance
Proj ect            Director's 5000/-           (Five 21      (Twenty-

work of Suspension related material office,  Biddyut  Bhaban Thousand) one)           Days
and   other  material   as   per   Bill   of Campus,      35,      Boyra (Stated     in     the from  the  date
Materials    (BOQ)    for    Pajero    Jeep Main    Road,    WZPDCL, Tender of   signing    of
Khulna   Metro-GHA-11-0062   underWZPDCL,Khulna Khulna Documents) the contract.

19. Validity of Tender 60(sixty) days from the date of opening of Tender.
21. Validity of Tender Security 88 (Eighty-Eight) days from the date of opening of Tender.

PROCURING ENTITYDETAILS.

22. Name of Official InvitingTender Md. Shafiqul Islam

23. DesignaTendertion of Official Inviting, Project Director (Superintending Engineer)

24. Address of Official Inviting Extension and Augmentation of Power Distribution System Project in West
Tender Zone Area, Biddyut Bhaban Campus, 35, Boyra Main Road, WZPDCL, Khulna

Contact details of OfficialInvitingTender Mobile No: 01700709730

25. Special Instructions Any  Tender  received  by  the  purchaser  after  deadline  for  submission  of
Tenders shall be declared late, will be rejected and returned unopened to
the Tenderer.
The Purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender to annual the tender
process or reject any or all tenders at any time prior to contract Award.

26. This Tender will be performed according to ``The Public Procurement Rules-200.8"

Md.sesh[s\]pm~
Project Director

Extension and Augmentation of Power
Distribution System Project in West Zone Area,

WZPDCL, Khulna

Memo No: 27.22.4785.900.53.001.23/524

Copy for kind information/ necessary action (not according to seniority):

Date: 10/12/2023

1.    Managing Director, WZPDCL, Khulna
2.   Executive Director (P&D/Operation/Admin/ Finance), WZPDCL, Khulna
3.    Chief Engineer p&D, WZPDCL, Khulna.
4.    General Manager (Admin/ Account & Finance), WZPDCL, Khulna.
5.    Company secretary, WZPDCL, Bidyut Bhaban Khulna.
6.    Deputy project Director, EAPDSP, WZPDCL, Khulna.
7.    Manager (Account), EAPDSP, WZPDCL, Khulna.
8.    Executive Engineer (ICT), WZPDCL, Khulna -Please publish the notice in the WZPDCL

website.
9.    NoticeBoard


